SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29405/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2013 in CA No. 109/2013 in PIL No.39/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

AMIT KISHAN BAGADE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107516/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107520/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107514/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.107517/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.107522/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 08-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.

Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner stating therein that he is unable to attend the Court due to some personal difficulty and a request for adjournment has been made.

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for a week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA) COURT MASTER