SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1595/2018

AMIT KISHAN BAGADE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107516/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107520/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107514/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.107517/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.107522/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 09-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nishant, Adv. Mr Prashant Kenjale, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr Abhishek Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address of respondent no.9 to effect service on respondent nos. 2,9 and 11 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued. Dasti is requested. Permitted in addition.

Item No.4

Ld. Counsel, Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru appearing on behalf of Mr Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.3. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

-2-

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4,6,8,10 and 12 to 16 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 5 and 7 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 6.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 09.05.2018

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com